Directorate of Horticulture, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2

No.6-12/79-Udyan-I

Dated: Shimla-2,the

## "Office Order"

The following Horticulture Extension Officers working in the Department of Horticulture, Himachal Pradesh are hereby transferred with immediate effect in public interest:-

Sr.	Name of	From	To	Remarks
No.	the			
	Officials	W	A BUTTON OF THE STATE OF THE ST	
1.	Sh. Yog	HEC, Bhagrwan, Dev.	Dev. Block, Fathepur,	
	Raj, HEO	Block, Fathepur, Distt.	Distt. Kangra, against	9
		Kangra, H.P.	vacant post u/c of DDH,	With
		, i = ,,	Kangra, H.P.	TTA/JT
2.	Sh. Som	PCDO, Indpur, Dev.	HEC, Bhagrwan, Dev.	a l
	Raj, HEO	Block, Indora, Distt.	Block, Fathepur, Distt.	
		Kangra, H.P.	Kangra vice Sh.* Yog	Without
			Raj, HEO u/c of DDH,	TTA/JT
*			Kangra, H.P.	

This has an approval of the competent authority.

- & - Cor. R.K. Pruthi, I.A.S.)
Director of Horticulture,
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
Ph.- 0177-2842390
E-Mail ID horticul-hp@nic.in
Dated. Shimla 6, 1991

No. 6-12/79-Udyan-I

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Horticulture, Kangra, District Kangra, H.P.
- 2. Concerned officials for immediate compliance.
- 3. P.F of the officials concerned for record.
- 4. PMIS Cell, Directorate of Horticulture, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla -2.

Director of Horticulture, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

Ms. Kandran NoUT)